503286174 04/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3332792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIGMA TAU RARE DISEASES S.A.	10/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGMA-TAU PHARMA LIMITED
Street Address:	21 HOLBORN VIADUCT
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1A2DY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12773320
Application Number:	12105913
Application Number:	12105682
Application Number:	11780292
Application Number:	11759988
Application Number:	09370390
Application Number:	08663685
Application Number:	08430699
Application Number:	08430661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)238-2401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-238-2400

Email: jsoifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: JONATHAN P. SOIFER

Address Line 1: 12412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPAN G001 - SIGMA TAU MER

503286174 PATENT REEL: 035551 FRAME: 0219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN P. SOIFER	
SIGNATURE:	GNATURE: /jonathan p soifer regno 34932/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Sigma_Tau_Order#page1.tif		
source=Sigma Tau Order#page2 tif		

PATENT REEL: 035551 FRAME: 0220 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CHANCERY DIVISION

No. 6675 of 2013

COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE MRS JUSTICE ROSE

DATED 3 OCTOBER 2013



IN THE MATTER OF SIGMA-TAU PHARMA LIMITED AND SIGMA TAU RARE DISEASES S.A.

and

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES (CROSS-BORDER MERGERS) REGULATIONS 2007

ORDER

UPON THE PART 8 CLAIM of the above-named Sigma-Tau Pharma Limited whose registered office is at 21 Holborn Viaduct, London, EC1A 2DY and Sigma Tau Rare Diseases S.A., a Portuguese limited liability company duly incorporated and existing under Portuguese laws with its registered address at Rua dos Ferreiros, 260, Funchal, Madeira, Portugal and duly registered with the Commercial Registry Office of the Madeira Free Trade Zone (the "**Merging Companies**"), issued in this Court on 26 September 2013;

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Merging Companies;

AND UPON READING the Claim Form and the evidence;

AND UPON IT APPEARING THAT the Merging Companies have satisfied the requirements of regulation 16 of the Companies (Cross Border Mergers) Regulations 2007; and

THE COURT HEREBY APPROVES pursuant to regulation 16 of the Companies (Cross Border Mergers) Regulations 2007, the final completion of the cross-border merger between the Merging Companies (the "Merger") pursuant to Article 11 of the Directive 2005/56/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 October 2005 and that the Merger is to take effect on 1 December 2013 at 00.01am being not less than 21 days from the date on which this order is made.

PATENT REEL: 035551 FRAME: 0221 No. 6675 of 2013
THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

BEFORE MRS JUSTICE ROSE

DATED 3 OCTOBER 2013

IN THE MATTER OF SIGMA-TAU PHARMA LIMITED AND SIGMA TAU RARE DISEASES S.A.

and

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES (CROSS-BORDER MERGERS) REGULATIONS 2007

ORDER

PricewaterhouseCoopers Legal LLP 6 Hay's Lane London, SE1 2HB Tel: +44 (0)20 7212 1616 Fax: +44 (0)20 7212 1570



PricewaterhouseCoopers Legal LLP

PATENT REEL: 035551 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 04/29/2015